

B  
W.P(C)No. 316 OF 1999  
ITEM No.64

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.3 & 4 in  
Writ Petition(Civil) No.316/1999

MURLI S.DEORA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent (s)

( for dispensing with personal  
appearance on 8-3-2002 on behalf of Chief Secretary of State of UP  
and oin behalf of Cheif Secretary State of Uttranchal and office  
report)

Date : 04/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)	Ms. Indira Jai Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Chandra Bhushan, Adv. Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
For Respondent (s)	
for Manipur	Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  Mr. SV Deshpande, Adv.
For Nagaland	Mr. Sanjay K Shandilya, Adv. for Mrs. VD Khanna, Adv.  Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv. for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
for Meghalya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
for Punjab	Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Addl. Adv. Genl. Pb. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
for State of Uttranchal	Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal., Adv. Mr. Mahesh Chandra, Adv.
for State of UP	Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. Ms. Neeta Sinha, Adv.
for State of AP	Mr. TV Ratnam, Adv.

for Jammau & Kashmir Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Assam Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv. for  
M/s Corporate Lal Group, Advs.

Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv. for  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In respect of the Chief Secretaries for the States of  
U.P., Uttranchal and Jammu & Kashmir, exemption from personal  
appearance granted. Affidvit tendered in Court by the counsel  
for the States of Uttranchal and Jammu & Kashmir taken on record.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master